Unofficial Copy L2 2003 Regular Session 3lr1212

By: Garrett County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: January 31, 2003 Assigned to: Health and Government Operations

A BILL ENTITLED

4	4 % T		
1	ΔN	A("I"	concerning
1	$\Delta \mathbf{M}$	Λ CI	COHCCHIII

2 Garrett County - Procurement - Contracts

- 3 FOR the purpose of authorizing the Garrett County Commissioners of Garrett County
- 4 to enter into certain contracts with certain government entities to purchase
- 5 certain goods and services through the Purchasing Bureau of the Department of
- 6 General Services; and generally relating to Garrett County procurement
- 7 contracts.
- 8 BY adding to
- 9 Article 25 County Commissioners
- 10 Section 3(rr)
- 11 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 12 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2002 Supplement)
- 13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 14 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

15 Article 25 - County Commissioners

16 3.

- 17 (RR) THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF GARRETT COUNTY MAY ENTER INTO A
- 18 CONTRACT WITH A COUNTY, BOARD OF EDUCATION, OR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
- 19 THAT DOES NOT PARTICIPATE IN A COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT IN
- 20 WHICH GARRETT COUNTY IS A MEMBER, FOR THE PURCHASE OF MATERIALS,
- 21 SUPPLIES, AND EQUIPMENT THROUGH THE PURCHASING BUREAU OF THE
- 22 DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES, AS PROVIDED IN TITLE 4, SUBTITLE 3 OF THE
- 23 STATE FINANCE AND PROCUREMENT ARTICLE.
- 24 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
- 25 effect October 1, 2003.